
Todds Leap Rally NI 2012
17th to 18th August 2012

Official Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Nat. Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 R1 Keith CRONIN/Marshall CLARKE IRL 5 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:45:37.3 1
2 R4 Elfyn EVANS/Philip PUGH GBR 6 Ford Fiesta R2 1:47:14.5 1:37.2 2
3 R10 Osian PRYCE/Iestyn WILLIAMS GBR 5 Citroen DS3 R3 1:48:19.4 2:42.1 3

Class 5

1 R9 Jonathan GREER/Gordon NOBLE GBR 5 Citroen DS3 R3 1:48:24.8 4
2 R7 Tommy DOYLE/Liam MOYNIHAN IRL 5 Citroen DS3 R3 1:49:00.2 0:35.4 5
3 R2 Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY GBR 5 Citroen DS3 R3 1:49:10.1 0:45.3 6

Class 6

1 R14 Matthew CATHCART/James MORGAN GBR 6 Ford Fiesta R2 1:49:56.8 7
2 R20 David CARNEY/Ray FITZPATRICK IRL 6 Citroen C2R2 Max 1:54:01.6 4:04.8 9
3 R19 Kevin O CONNOR/Ger CONWAY IRL 6 Citroen C2R2 Max 1:55:03.0 5:06.2 10

Class 8

1 R29 Jonny LEONARD/Niall BURNS GBR 8 Ford Fiesta 1:56:58.6 12

Class 10

1 R36 Garry PEARSON/Craig WALLACE GBR 10 Renault Twingo R1 2:07:25.5 18

Award - Antrim District Council Overseas Award

1 R4 Elfyn EVANS/Philip PUGH GBR 6 Ford Fiesta R2 1:47:14.5 2

Award - Republic of Ireland Award

1 R7 Tommy DOYLE/Liam MOYNIHAN IRL 5 Citroen DS3 R3 1:49:00.2 5

Award - The Philip White Perpetual Young Achievers Award

1 R10 Osian PRYCE/Iestyn WILLIAMS GBR 5 Citroen DS3 R3 1:48:19.4 3

Award - Highest Placed Lady Driver

No finisher eligible

Award - Highest Placed Lady Co-driver

1 R24 Susanne WRIGHT GBR 6 Ford Fiesta R2 1:55:13.7 11

Award - IRDC Newcomers Award

1 R32 James FORD/Neil COLMAN GBR 6 Citroen C2R2 Max 2:00:24.7 15
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Todds Leap Rally NI 2012
17th to 18th August 2012

Official Final Classification

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 R1 Keith CRONIN/Marshall CLARKE IRL/GBR 5 1 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:45:37.3 1:45:37.3
2 R4 Elfyn EVANS/Philip PUGH GBR/GBR 6 1 Ford Fiesta R2 1:47:14.5 1:47:14.5 1:37.2 
3 R10 Osian PRYCE/Iestyn WILLIAMS GBR/GBR 5 2 Citroen DS3 R3 1:48:19.4 1:48:19.4 2:42.1 
4 R9 Jonathan GREER/Gordon NOBLE GBR/GBR 5 3 Citroen DS3 R3 1:48:24.8 1:48:24.8 2:47.5 
5 R7 Tommy DOYLE/Liam MOYNIHAN IRL/IRL 5 4 Citroen DS3 R3 1:49:00.2 1:49:00.2 3:22.9 
6 R2 Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY GBR/GBR 5 5 Citroen DS3 R3 1:48:20.1 0:50.0 1:49:10.1 3:32.8 
7 R14 Matthew CATHCART/J MORGAN GBR/GBR 6 2 Ford Fiesta R2 1:49:56.8 1:49:56.8 4:19.5 
8 R16 Callum BLACK/Paul WAKELY GBR/GBR 5 6 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:51:33.7 1:51:33.7 5:56.4 
9 R20 David CARNEY/Ray FITZPATRICK IRL/IRL 6 3 Citroen C2R2 Max 1:54:01.6 1:54:01.6 8:24.3 
10 R19 Kevin O CONNOR/Ger CONWAY IRL/IRL 6 4 Citroen C2R2 Max 1:54:03.0 1:00.0 1:55:03.0 9:25.7 
11 R24 Barry GREER/Susanne WRIGHT GBR/IRL 6 5 Ford Fiesta R2 1:55:13.7 1:55:13.7 9:36.4 
12 R29 Jonny LEONARD/Niall BURNS GBR/IRL 8 1 Ford Fiesta 1:56:58.6 1:56:58.6 11:21.3 
13 R30 Arron NEWBY/Martyn TAYLOR GBR/GBR 6 6 Skoda Fabia R2 1:57:10.5 1:57:10.5 11:33.2 
14 R18 Adrian Mc ELHINNEY/D ELHINNEY IRL/IRL 6 7 Citroen C2R2 Max 1:57:37.5 1:57:37.5 12:00.2 
15 R32 James FORD/Neil COLMAN GBR/GBR 6 8 Citroen C2R2 Max 1:59:24.7 1:00.0 2:00:24.7 14:47.4 
16 R26 James GRINT/Craig DREW GBR/GBR 5 7 Citroen DS3 R3 2:01:48.4 2:01:48.4 16:11.1 
17 R35 Stephen TURNER/James ALDRIDGE AUS/GBR 6 9 Ford Fiesta R2 2:01:52.2 2:01:52.2 16:14.9 
18 R36 Garry PEARSON/Craig WALLACE GBR/GBR 10 1 Renault Twingo R1 2:07:25.5 2:07:25.5 21:48.2 
19 R28 Steve WOOD/Johnny BAIRD GBR/IRL 6 10 Citroen C2 R2 Max 2:07:42.9 2:07:42.9 22:05.6 
20 R22 Ruary MACLEOD/Paul BEATON GBR/GBR 6 11 Ford Fiesta R2 2:17:19.9 2:17:19.9 31:42.6 
21 R27 Peter O KANE/Mark O CONNER GBR/GBR 8 2 Honda Civic Type R 2:18:41.2 2:18:41.2 33:03.9 
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Todds Leap Rally NI 2012
17th to 18th August 2012

Official Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Team/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Nat. Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

R1 1 Keith CRONIN/Marshall CLARKE IRL/GBR 5 1 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:45:37.3 1:45:37.3
R2 6 DAVIES MOTORSPORT SERVICES

Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY GBR/GBR 5 5 Citroen DS3 R3 1:48:20.1 0:50.0 1:49:10.1 3:32.8 
R3 Mark DONNELLY/Dai ROBERTS GBR/GBR 5 Renault Clio R3 Retired before SS14
R4 2 M-SPORT FORD

Elfyn EVANS/Philip PUGH GBR/GBR 6 1 Ford Fiesta R2 1:47:14.5 1:47:14.5 1:37.2 
R5 M-SPORT FORD

Alastair FISHER/Daniel BARRITT GBR/GBR 6 Ford Fiesta R2 Off on SS11
R6 Guy WILKS/David MOYNIHAN GBR/IRL 6 Renault Twingo R2 Evo Engine oil leak before SS14
R7 5 Tommy DOYLE/Liam MOYNIHAN IRL/IRL 5 4 Citroen DS3 R3 1:49:00.2 1:49:00.2 3:22.9 
R8 Desi HENRY/Barry McNULTY GBR/GBR 5 Citroen DS3 R3 Off in SS8
R9 4 Jonathan GREER/Gordon NOBLE GBR/GBR 5 3 Citroen DS3 R3 1:48:24.8 1:48:24.8 2:47.5 
R10 3 DAVIES MOTORSPORT SERVICES

Osian PRYCE/Iestyn WILLIAMS GBR/GBR 5 2 Citroen DS3 R3 1:48:19.4 1:48:19.4 2:42.1 
R12 PIRELLI TEG SPORT

Jukka KORHONEN/M KORHONEN FIN/FIN 6 Skoda Fabia R2 Mechanical SS12
R14 7 Matthew CATHCART/J MORGAN GBR/GBR 6 2 Ford Fiesta R2 1:49:56.8 1:49:56.8 4:19.5 
R15 Joseph McGONIGLE/Ciaran GEANEY IRL/IRL 5 Renault Clio R3 Maxi Off in SS8
R16 8 MILLERS OILS 586

Callum BLACK/Paul WAKELY GBR/GBR 5 6 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:51:33.7 1:51:33.7 5:56.4 
R17 FORD JUNIOR TEAM FINLAND

Jussi KUMPUMAKI/Jani SALO FIN/FIN 6 Ford Fiesta R2 Rolled SS2
R18 14 Adrian Mc ELHINNEY/D ELHINNEY IRL/IRL 6 7 Citroen C2R2 Max 1:57:37.5 1:57:37.5 12:00.2 
R19 10 Kevin O CONNOR/Ger CONWAY IRL/IRL 6 4 Citroen C2R2 Max 1:54:03.0 1:00.0 1:55:03.0 9:25.7 
R20 9 David CARNEY/Ray FITZPATRICK IRL/IRL 6 3 Citroen C2R2 Max 1:54:01.6 1:54:01.6 8:24.3 
R21 Chris INGRAM/Stephen McAULEY GBR/GBR 6 Renault Twingo R2 Off in SS7
R22 20 Ruary MACLEOD/Paul BEATON GBR/GBR 6 11 Ford Fiesta R2 2:17:19.9 2:17:19.9 31:42.6 
R23 FORD JUNIOR TEAM FINLAND

Niko-Pekka NIEMINEN/T SUOMINEN FIN/FIN 6 Ford Fiesta R2 Off SS9
R24 11 Barry GREER/Susanne WRIGHT GBR/IRL 6 5 Ford Fiesta R2 1:55:13.7 1:55:13.7 9:36.4 
R25 AVS MOTORSPORT

Gethin JONES/Kevin DEVINE GBR/GBR 8 Ford Fiesta ST Off in SS8
R26 16 AVS MOTORSPORT

James GRINT/Craig DREW GBR/GBR 5 7 Citroen DS3 R3 2:01:48.4 2:01:48.4 16:11.1 
R27 21 Peter O KANE/Mark O CONNER GBR/GBR 8 2 Honda Civic Type R 2:18:41.2 2:18:41.2 33:03.9 
R28 19 Steve WOOD/Johnny BAIRD GBR/IRL 6 10 Citroen C2 R2 Max 2:07:42.9 2:07:42.9 22:05.6 
R29 12 Jonny LEONARD/Niall BURNS GBR/IRL 8 1 Ford Fiesta 1:56:58.6 1:56:58.6 11:21.3 
R30 13 PIRELLI TEG SPORT

Arron NEWBY/Martyn TAYLOR GBR/GBR 6 6 Skoda Fabia R2 1:57:10.5 1:57:10.5 11:33.2 
R32 15 James FORD/Neil COLMAN GBR/GBR 6 8 Citroen C2R2 Max 1:59:24.7 1:00.0 2:00:24.7 14:47.4 
R33 Alex PARPOTTAS/Chris DAVIES GBR/GBR 6 Ford Fiesta R2 Off in SS10
R34 Calvin BEATTIE/Darragh MULLEN IRL/IRL 8 Ford Fiesta Mechanical start SS10
R35 17 Stephen TURNER/James ALDRIDGE AUS/GBR 6 9 Ford Fiesta R2 2:01:52.2 2:01:52.2 16:14.9 
R36 18 Garry PEARSON/Craig WALLACE GBR/GBR 10 1 Renault Twingo R1 2:07:25.5 2:07:25.5 21:48.2 
R37 Steve ROKLAND/T HALDAMMEN NOR/NOR 10 Ford Fiesta R1 Retired SS12
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Todds Leap Rally NI 2012
17th to 18th August 2012

Official Stage Times

No. Driver Nat. Class SS 1
Knockboy 1

SS 2

Torr Head 1

SS 3
Glendun 1

SS 4

Knockboy 2

SS 5
Torr Head 2

SS 6

Glendun 2

SS 7
Langford Lodge 1

SS 8

Tardree 1

R1 Keith CRONIN IRL 5 6:36.1 7:46.0 5:24.1 6:24.9 7:34.6 5:25.9 6:57.0 6:16.8 
R2 Tom CAVE GBR 5 7:18.3 8:01.5 5:34.4 6:37.4 7:50.6 5:37.1 7:05.9 6:21.9 
R3 Mark DONNELLY GBR 5 6:49.2 8:08.0 5:34.5 6:41.5 8:04.4 5:46.0 7:21.5 6:32.9 
R4 Elfyn EVANS GBR 6 6:41.7 7:48.0 5:33.1 6:35.6 7:45.2 5:43.6 6:59.4 6:26.4 
R5 Alastair FISHER GBR 6 6:55.7 7:56.2 5:38.8 6:42.1 10:36.9 5:57.5 7:06.8 6:24.7 
R6 Guy WILKS GBR 6 6:56.7 8:02.3 5:36.9 6:48.4 7:59.3 5:47.6 7:20.0 6:33.5 
R7 Tommy DOYLE IRL 5 6:41.6 8:04.5 5:36.1 6:39.5 8:08.9 5:47.7 7:20.3 6:28.4 
R8 Desi HENRY GBR 5 6:50.1 8:09.9 5:33.9 6:36.9 12:26.1 5:57.1 7:07.2 Off in SS8

R9 Jonathan GREER GBR 5 6:53.7 7:54.9 5:32.4 6:41.4 7:49.8 5:44.0 7:12.9 6:27.3 
R10 Osian PRYCE GBR 5 6:44.4 7:57.2 5:34.5 6:36.8 7:58.1 5:49.9 7:07.6 6:20.6 
R12 Jukka KORHONEN FIN 6 6:52.9 8:06.5 5:47.7 6:43.3 8:02.7 5:58.2 7:11.4 6:34.3 
R14 Matthew CATHCART GBR 6 6:59.8 8:06.3 5:46.7 6:50.0 8:04.4 5:57.4 7:12.2 6:31.4 
R15 Joseph McGONIGLE IRL 5 7:04.7 8:19.2 5:45.7 7:08.2 11:25.6 6:07.6 7:35.4 Off in SS8

R16 Callum BLACK GBR 5 6:55.5 8:15.5 5:36.1 6:41.5 8:30.5 6:00.3 7:20.5 6:32.5 
R17 Jussi KUMPUMAKI FIN 6 6:48.3 Rolled SS2
R18 Adrian Mc ELHINNEY IRL 6 7:06.2  8:19.2 5:59.6 7:06.3 8:30.1 6:24.1 7:24.5 6:47.4 
R19 Kevin O CONNOR IRL 6 7:21.7  8:19.2 5:57.2 7:06.7 8:17.3 6:02.8 7:24.1 7:21.0 
R20 David CARNEY IRL 6 7:04.4  8:19.2 5:59.7 6:56.1 8:31.1 6:24.4 7:35.4 6:44.8 
R21 Chris INGRAM GBR 6 7:23.5  8:19.2 6:05.7 7:06.5 8:30.1 6:18.9 Off in SS7
R22 Ruary MACLEOD GBR 6 7:10.3  8:19.2 27:30.3 7:09.6 8:38.6 6:38.7 7:36.4 6:55.3 
R23 N NIEMINEN FIN 6 7:25.1  8:19.2 6:13.0 7:15.5 8:57.2 6:31.4 7:30.4 6:47.7 
R24 Barry GREER GBR 6 7:15.8  8:19.2 5:59.6 7:07.0 8:29.4 6:05.7 7:20.9 6:45.7 
R25 Gethin JONES GBR 8 7:35.8  8:19.2 6:18.6 7:34.5 8:46.9 6:38.8 7:39.6 Off in SS8

R26 James GRINT GBR 5 7:31.1  8:19.2 6:10.3 7:16.5 13:05.0 6:48.0 7:43.3 6:56.8 
R27 Peter O KANE GBR 8 7:31.0  8:19.2 6:14.7 7:29.0 18:45.0 16:28.1 7:45.8 7:07.3 
R28 Steve WOOD GBR 6 7:27.3  8:19.2 6:15.3 7:22.1 15:34.2 6:53.7 7:52.1 7:08.2 
R29 Jonny LEONARD GBR 8 7:23.7  8:19.2 6:10.5 7:17.3 8:45.0 6:28.1 7:43.6 6:49.8 
R30 Arron NEWBY GBR 6 7:22.4  8:19.2 6:00.7 7:21.4 9:00.7 6:22.8 7:33.8 6:57.5 
R32 James FORD GBR 6 7:32.0  8:19.2 6:03.2 7:26.3 9:13.0 6:18.6 7:37.8 6:53.8 
R33 Alex PARPOTTAS GBR 6 7:07.5  8:19.2 5:55.3 7:06.1 8:31.7 6:20.2 7:30.1 6:53.9 
R34 Calvin BEATTIE IRL 8 8:06.0  8:19.2 6:43.9 7:58.6 9:39.4 6:51.8 7:58.9 7:18.9 
R35 Stephen TURNER AUS 6 7:52.8  8:19.2 6:19.0 7:48.8 9:07.6 6:27.5 7:54.4 7:05.0 
R36 Garry PEARSON GBR 10 8:22.8  8:19.2 6:47.4 7:55.0 9:40.3 6:58.3 8:03.6 7:34.2 
R37 Steve ROKLAND NOR 10 7:52.7  8:19.2 6:37.6 7:47.2 9:14.3 6:53.6 7:55.9 7:21.8 

Times set under Super Rally are shown as 12:34.5 .  Notional times are shown as  12:34.5 .
Issued at 19:45 on 18 Aug 2012 4 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services/N.E.Rally Services



Todds Leap Rally NI 2012
17th to 18th August 2012

Official Stage Times

No. Driver Nat. Class SS 9
Lisnamuck 1

SS 10

Slieve Gallion 1

SS 11
Langford Lodge 2

SS 12

Tardree 2

SS 13
Lisnamuck 2

SS 14

Slieve Gallion 2

Penalties

R1 Keith CRONIN IRL 5 7:02.9 13:34.6 6:28.4 5:59.4 6:52.8 13:13.8 
R2 Tom CAVE GBR 5 7:06.4 14:01.5 6:31.9 6:04.4 6:48.7 13:20.1 0:50.0 
R3 Mark DONNELLY GBR 5 7:12.7 14:11.2 6:42.3 6:07.8 9:02.9 Retired before SS14

R4 Elfyn EVANS GBR 6 7:00.4 13:37.5 6:40.2 6:11.8 6:51.0 13:20.6 
R5 Alastair FISHER GBR 6 7:06.6 13:45.6 Off on SS11
R6 Guy WILKS GBR 6 7:13.8 14:01.4 6:43.9 6:35.9 7:00.1 Engine oil leak before SS14

R7 Tommy DOYLE IRL 5 7:09.8 13:54.4 6:31.2 6:08.6 6:52.6 13:36.6 
R8 Desi HENRY GBR 5 Off in SS8
R9 Jonathan GREER GBR 5 7:28.2 13:45.3 6:35.6 6:07.6 6:52.9 13:18.8 
R10 Osian PRYCE GBR 5 7:01.3 14:07.0 6:38.8 6:02.3 6:49.6 13:31.3 
R12 Jukka KORHONEN FIN 6 7:15.7 14:21.8 6:43.6 Mechanical SS12
R14 Matthew CATHCART GBR 6 7:04.5 13:49.7 6:44.9 6:14.4 6:57.4 13:37.7 
R15 Joseph McGONIGLE IRL 5 Off in SS8
R16 Callum BLACK GBR 5 7:15.9 14:22.6 6:50.2 6:15.5 7:02.3 13:54.8 
R17 Jussi KUMPUMAKI FIN 6 Rolled SS2
R18 Adrian Mc ELHINNEY IRL 6 7:18.6 14:23.8  6:50.2 6:29.7 9:00.3 15:57.5 
R19 Kevin O CONNOR IRL 6 7:23.2 14:18.2  6:50.2 6:22.2 7:15.3 14:03.9 1:00.0 
R20 David CARNEY IRL 6 7:22.0 14:35.2  6:50.2 6:23.0 7:08.3 14:07.8 
R21 Chris INGRAM GBR 6 Off in SS7
R22 Ruary MACLEOD GBR 6 7:32.0 14:33.8 7:10.8 6:30.5 7:29.1 14:05.3 
R23 N NIEMINEN FIN 6 Off SS9
R24 Barry GREER GBR 6 7:19.5 14:22.6  6:50.2 6:23.2 7:16.2 15:38.7 
R25 Gethin JONES GBR 8 Off in SS8
R26 James GRINT GBR 5 7:35.9 14:47.5 7:15.3 6:34.9 7:16.7 14:27.9 
R27 Peter O KANE GBR 8 7:42.7 15:11.7 6:24.1 6:47.4 7:41.1 15:14.1 
R28 Steve WOOD GBR 6 7:43.1 15:39.2 7:19.0 6:50.1 7:37.5 15:41.9 
R29 Jonny LEONARD GBR 8 7:28.2 14:24.8 7:24.4 6:42.6 7:31.9 14:29.5 
R30 Arron NEWBY GBR 6 7:35.6 15:03.3 7:10.0 6:35.2 7:16.1 14:31.8 
R32 James FORD GBR 6 8:05.1 15:20.5 7:19.7 6:47.1 7:26.8 15:01.6 1:00.0 
R33 Alex PARPOTTAS GBR 6 7:22.1 Off in SS10
R34 Calvin BEATTIE IRL 8 8:17.6 Mechanical start SS10
R35 Stephen TURNER AUS 6 7:46.8 15:11.9 7:29.1 6:39.0 8:12.2 15:38.9 
R36 Garry PEARSON GBR 10 8:05.5 16:06.1 7:40.0 7:17.3 8:16.3 16:19.5 
R37 Steve ROKLAND NOR 10 7:58.5 15:35.8 7:38.3 Retired SS12

Notional times are shown as  12:34.5 .
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Todds Leap Rally NI 2012
17th to 18th August 2012

Official Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 5

1 R1 Keith CRONIN/Marshall CLARKE IRL 5 1 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:45:37.3 1:45:37.3
2 R10 Osian PRYCE/Iestyn WILLIAMS GBR 5 2 Citroen DS3 R3 1:48:19.4 1:48:19.4 2:42.1 
3 R9 Jonathan GREER/Gordon NOBLE GBR 5 3 Citroen DS3 R3 1:48:24.8 1:48:24.8 2:47.5 
4 R7 Tommy DOYLE/Liam MOYNIHAN IRL 5 4 Citroen DS3 R3 1:49:00.2 1:49:00.2 3:22.9 
5 R2 Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY GBR 5 5 Citroen DS3 R3 1:48:20.1 0:50.0 1:49:10.1 3:32.8 
6 R16 Callum BLACK/Paul WAKELY GBR 5 6 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:51:33.7 1:51:33.7 5:56.4 
7 R26 James GRINT/Craig DREW GBR 5 7 Citroen DS3 R3 2:01:48.4 2:01:48.4 16:11.1 

Class 6

1 R4 Elfyn EVANS/Philip PUGH GBR 6 1 Ford Fiesta R2 1:47:14.5 1:47:14.5
2 R14 Matthew CATHCART/J MORGAN GBR 6 2 Ford Fiesta R2 1:49:56.8 1:49:56.8 2:42.3 
3 R20 David CARNEY/Ray FITZPATRICK IRL 6 3 Citroen C2R2 Max 1:54:01.6 1:54:01.6 6:47.1 
4 R19 Kevin O CONNOR/Ger CONWAY IRL 6 4 Citroen C2R2 Max 1:54:03.0 1:00.0 1:55:03.0 7:48.5 
5 R24 Barry GREER/Susanne WRIGHT GBR 6 5 Ford Fiesta R2 1:55:13.7 1:55:13.7 7:59.2 
6 R30 Arron NEWBY/Martyn TAYLOR GBR 6 6 Skoda Fabia R2 1:57:10.5 1:57:10.5 9:56.0 
7 R18 Adrian Mc ELHINNEY/D ELHINNEY IRL 6 7 Citroen C2R2 Max 1:57:37.5 1:57:37.5 10:23.0 
8 R32 James FORD/Neil COLMAN GBR 6 8 Citroen C2R2 Max 1:59:24.7 1:00.0 2:00:24.7 13:10.2 
9 R35 Stephen TURNER/James ALDRIDGE AUS 6 9 Ford Fiesta R2 2:01:52.2 2:01:52.2 14:37.7 
10 R28 Steve WOOD/Johnny BAIRD GBR 6 10 Citroen C2 R2 Max 2:07:42.9 2:07:42.9 20:28.4 
11 R22 Ruary MACLEOD/Paul BEATON GBR 6 11 Ford Fiesta R2 2:17:19.9 2:17:19.9 30:05.4 

Class 8

1 R29 Jonny LEONARD/Niall BURNS GBR 8 1 Ford Fiesta 1:56:58.6 1:56:58.6
2 R27 Peter O KANE/Mark O CONNER GBR 8 2 Honda Civic Type R 2:18:41.2 2:18:41.2 21:42.6 

Class 10

1 R36 Garry PEARSON/Craig WALLACE GBR 10 1 Renault Twingo R1 2:07:25.5 2:07:25.5
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Todds Leap Rally NI 2012
17th to 18th August 2012

Official Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Control Reason Penalty Total

R2 Tom CAVE/Craig PARRY GBR/GBR 5 TC12E Late at TC12E 0:50.0 0:50.0 

R19 Kevin O CONNOR/Ger CONWAY IRL/IRL 6 TC6B Late at TC6B 1:00.0 1:00.0 

R32 James FORD/Neil COLMAN GBR/GBR 6 TC6 Late at TC6 1:00.0 1:00.0 

R33 Alex PARPOTTAS/Chris DAVIES GBR/GBR 6 TC6F Late at TC6F 0:40.0 0:40.0 
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Todds Leap Rally NI 2012
17th to 18th August 2012

Official Retirements
Listed by Competition Number

13 Retirements
No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Vehicle Stage Reason

R3 Mark DONNELLY/Dai ROBERTS GBR/GBR 5 Renault Clio R3 14 Retired before SS14
R5 Alastair FISHER/Daniel BARRITT GBR/GBR 6 Ford Fiesta R2 11 Off on SS11
R6 Guy WILKS/David MOYNIHAN GBR/IRL 6 Renault Twingo R2 Evo 14 Engine oil leak before SS14
R8 Desi HENRY/Barry McNULTY GBR/GBR 5 Citroen DS3 R3 8 Off in SS8
R12 Jukka KORHONEN/Mikael KORHONEN FIN/FIN 6 Skoda Fabia R2 12 Mechanical SS12
R15 Joseph McGONIGLE/Ciaran GEANEY IRL/IRL 5 Renault Clio R3 Maxi 8 Off in SS8
R17 Jussi KUMPUMAKI/Jani SALO FIN/FIN 6 Ford Fiesta R2 2 Rolled SS2
R21 Chris INGRAM/Stephen McAULEY GBR/GBR 6 Renault Twingo R2 7 Off in SS7
R23 Niko-Pekka NIEMINEN/Tapio SUOMINEN FIN/FIN 6 Ford Fiesta R2 9 Off SS9
R25 Gethin JONES/Kevin DEVINE GBR/GBR 8 Ford Fiesta ST 8 Off in SS8
R33 Alex PARPOTTAS/Chris DAVIES GBR/GBR 6 Ford Fiesta R2 10 Off in SS10
R34 Calvin BEATTIE/Darragh MULLEN IRL/IRL 8 Ford Fiesta 10 Mechanical start SS10
R37 Steve ROKLAND/Tom Andre HALDAMMEN NOR/NOR 10 Ford Fiesta R1 12 Retired SS12

Issued at 19:45 on 18 Aug 2012 8 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services/N.E.Rally Services



Todds Leap Rally NI 2012
17th to 18th August 2012

Official Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Knockboy 1
Sealed

Length 7.95miles
No. Driver Time

R1 Cronin 6:36.1 
R7 Doyle 6:41.6 
R4 Evans 6:41.7 
R10 Pryce 6:44.4 
R17 Kumpumaki 6:48.3 
R3 Donnelly 6:49.2 
R8 Henry 6:50.1 
R12 Korhonen 6:52.9 
R9 Greer 6:53.7 
R16 Black 6:55.5 

SS 2 Torr Head 1
Sealed

Length 8.02miles
No. Driver Time

R1 Cronin 7:46.0 
R4 Evans 7:48.0 
R9 Greer 7:54.9 
R5 Fisher 7:56.2 
R10 Pryce 7:57.2 
R2 Cave 8:01.5 
R6 Wilks 8:02.3 
R7 Doyle 8:04.5 
R14 Cathcart 8:06.3 
R12 Korhonen 8:06.5 

SS 3 Glendun 1
Sealed

Length 9.20miles
No. Driver Time

R1 Cronin 5:24.1 
R9 Greer 5:32.4 
R4 Evans 5:33.1 
R8 Henry 5:33.9 
R2 Cave 5:34.4 

R3= Donnelly 5:34.5 
R10= Pryce 5:34.5 
R7= Doyle 5:36.1 

R16= Black 5:36.1 
R6 Wilks 5:36.9 

SS 4 Knockboy 2
Sealed

Length 7.95miles
No. Driver Time

R1 Cronin 6:24.9 
R4 Evans 6:35.6 
R10 Pryce 6:36.8 
R8 Henry 6:36.9 
R2 Cave 6:37.4 
R7 Doyle 6:39.5 
R9 Greer 6:41.4 

R3= Donnelly 6:41.5 
R16= Black 6:41.5 

R5 Fisher 6:42.1 

SS 5 Torr Head 2
Sealed

Length 8.02miles
No. Driver Time

R1 Cronin 7:34.6 
R4 Evans 7:45.2 
R9 Greer 7:49.8 
R2 Cave 7:50.6 
R10 Pryce 7:58.1 
R6 Wilks 7:59.3 
R12 Korhonen 8:02.7 
R3= Donnelly 8:04.4 

R14= Cathcart 8:04.4 
R7 Doyle 8:08.9 

SS 6 Glendun 2
Sealed

Length 9.20miles
No. Driver Time

R1 Cronin 5:25.9 
R2 Cave 5:37.1 
R4 Evans 5:43.6 
R9 Greer 5:44.0 
R3 Donnelly 5:46.0 
R6 Wilks 5:47.6 
R7 Doyle 5:47.7 
R10 Pryce 5:49.9 
R8 Henry 5:57.1 
R14 Cathcart 5:57.4 

SS 7 Langford Lodge 1
Sealed

Length 7.52miles
No. Driver Time

R1 Cronin 6:57.0 
R4 Evans 6:59.4 
R2 Cave 7:05.9 
R5 Fisher 7:06.8 
R8 Henry 7:07.2 
R10 Pryce 7:07.6 
R12 Korhonen 7:11.4 
R14 Cathcart 7:12.2 
R9 Greer 7:12.9 
R6 Wilks 7:20.0 

SS 8 Tardree 1
Sealed

Length 6.40miles
No. Driver Time

R1 Cronin 6:16.8 
R10 Pryce 6:20.6 
R2 Cave 6:21.9 
R5 Fisher 6:24.7 
R4 Evans 6:26.4 
R9 Greer 6:27.3 
R7 Doyle 6:28.4 
R14 Cathcart 6:31.4 
R16 Black 6:32.5 
R3 Donnelly 6:32.9 

SS 9 Lisnamuck 1
Sealed

Length 6.70miles
No. Driver Time

R4 Evans 7:00.4 
R10 Pryce 7:01.3 
R1 Cronin 7:02.9 
R14 Cathcart 7:04.5 
R2 Cave 7:06.4 
R5 Fisher 7:06.6 
R7 Doyle 7:09.8 
R3 Donnelly 7:12.7 
R6 Wilks 7:13.8 
R12 Korhonen 7:15.7 

SS 10 Slieve Gallion 1
Sealed

Length 15.42miles
No. Driver Time

R1 Cronin 13:34.6 
R4 Evans 13:37.5 
R9 Greer 13:45.3 
R5 Fisher 13:45.6 
R14 Cathcart 13:49.7 
R7 Doyle 13:54.4 
R6 Wilks 14:01.4 
R2 Cave 14:01.5 
R10 Pryce 14:07.0 
R3 Donnelly 14:11.2 

SS 11 Langford Lodge 2
Sealed

Length 7.52miles
No. Driver Time

R27 Kane 6:24.1 
R1 Cronin 6:28.4 
R7 Doyle 6:31.2 
R2 Cave 6:31.9 
R9 Greer 6:35.6 
R10 Pryce 6:38.8 
R4 Evans 6:40.2 
R3 Donnelly 6:42.3 
R12 Korhonen 6:43.6 
R6 Wilks 6:43.9 

SS 12 Tardree 2
Sealed

Length 6.40miles
No. Driver Time

R1 Cronin 5:59.4 
R10 Pryce 6:02.3 
R2 Cave 6:04.4 
R9 Greer 6:07.6 
R3 Donnelly 6:07.8 
R7 Doyle 6:08.6 
R4 Evans 6:11.8 
R14 Cathcart 6:14.4 
R16 Black 6:15.5 
R19 Connor 6:22.2 

SS 13 Lisnamuck 2
Sealed

Length 6.70miles
No. Driver Time

R2 Cave 6:48.7 
R10 Pryce 6:49.6 
R4 Evans 6:51.0 
R7 Doyle 6:52.6 
R1 Cronin 6:52.8 
R9 Greer 6:52.9 
R14 Cathcart 6:57.4 
R6 Wilks 7:00.1 
R16 Black 7:02.3 
R20 Carney 7:08.3 

SS 14 Slieve Gallion 2
Sealed

Length 15.42miles
No. Driver Time

R1 Cronin 13:13.8 
R9 Greer 13:18.8 
R2 Cave 13:20.1 
R4 Evans 13:20.6 
R10 Pryce 13:31.3 
R7 Doyle 13:36.6 
R14 Cathcart 13:37.7 
R16 Black 13:54.8 
R19 Connor 14:03.9 
R22 MacLeod 14:05.3 
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Todds Leap Rally NI 2012
17th to 18th August 2012

Official Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Knockboy 1
Sealed

Length 7.95miles
No. Driver Total

R1 Cronin 0:06:36.1
R7 Doyle 0:06:41.6
R4 Evans 0:06:41.7
R10 Pryce 0:06:44.4
R17 Kumpumaki 0:06:48.3
R3 Donnelly 0:06:49.2
R8 Henry 0:06:50.1
R12 Korhonen 0:06:52.9
R9 Greer 0:06:53.7
R16 Black 0:06:55.5

SS 2 Torr Head 1
Sealed

Length 8.02miles
No. Driver Total

R1 Cronin 0:14:22.1
R4 Evans 0:14:29.7
R10 Pryce 0:14:41.6
R7 Doyle 0:14:46.1
R9 Greer 0:14:48.6
R5 Fisher 0:14:51.9
R3 Donnelly 0:14:57.2
R6 Wilks 0:14:59.0
R12 Korhonen 0:14:59.4
R8 Henry 0:15:00.0

SS 3 Glendun 1
Sealed

Length 9.20miles
No. Driver Total

R1 Cronin 0:19:46.2
R4 Evans 0:20:02.8
R10 Pryce 0:20:16.1
R9 Greer 0:20:21.0
R7 Doyle 0:20:22.2
R5 Fisher 0:20:30.7
R3 Donnelly 0:20:31.7
R8 Henry 0:20:33.9
R6 Wilks 0:20:35.9
R12 Korhonen 0:20:47.1

SS 4 Knockboy 2
Sealed

Length 7.95miles
No. Driver Total

R1 Cronin 0:26:11.1
R4 Evans 0:26:38.4
R10 Pryce 0:26:52.9
R7 Doyle 0:27:01.7
R9 Greer 0:27:02.4
R8 Henry 0:27:10.8
R5 Fisher 0:27:12.8
R3 Donnelly 0:27:13.2
R6 Wilks 0:27:24.3
R16 Black 0:27:28.6

SS 5 Torr Head 2
Sealed

Length 8.02miles
No. Driver Total

R1 Cronin 0:33:45.7
R4 Evans 0:34:23.6
R10 Pryce 0:34:51.0
R9 Greer 0:34:52.2
R7 Doyle 0:35:10.6
R3 Donnelly 0:35:17.6
R2 Cave 0:35:22.2
R6 Wilks 0:35:23.6
R12 Korhonen 0:35:33.1
R14 Cathcart 0:35:47.2

SS 6 Glendun 2
Sealed

Length 9.20miles
No. Driver Total

R1 Cronin 0:39:11.6
R4 Evans 0:40:07.2
R9 Greer 0:40:36.2
R10 Pryce 0:40:40.9
R7 Doyle 0:40:58.3
R2 Cave 0:40:59.3
R3 Donnelly 0:41:03.6
R6 Wilks 0:41:11.2
R12 Korhonen 0:41:31.3
R14 Cathcart 0:41:44.6

SS 7 Langford Lodge 1
Sealed

Length 7.52miles
No. Driver Total

R1 Cronin 0:46:08.6
R4 Evans 0:47:06.6
R10 Pryce 0:47:48.5
R9 Greer 0:47:49.1
R2 Cave 0:48:05.2
R7 Doyle 0:48:18.6
R3 Donnelly 0:48:25.1
R6 Wilks 0:48:31.2
R12 Korhonen 0:48:42.7
R14 Cathcart 0:48:56.8

SS 8 Tardree 1
Sealed

Length 6.40miles
No. Driver Total

R1 Cronin 0:52:25.4
R4 Evans 0:53:33.0
R10 Pryce 0:54:09.1
R9 Greer 0:54:16.4
R2 Cave 0:54:27.1
R7 Doyle 0:54:47.0
R3 Donnelly 0:54:58.0
R6 Wilks 0:55:04.7
R12 Korhonen 0:55:17.0
R14 Cathcart 0:55:28.2

SS 9 Lisnamuck 1
Sealed

Length 6.70miles
No. Driver Total

R1 Cronin 0:59:28.3
R4 Evans 1:00:33.4
R10 Pryce 1:01:10.4
R2 Cave 1:01:33.5
R9 Greer 1:01:44.6
R7 Doyle 1:01:56.8
R3 Donnelly 1:02:10.7
R6 Wilks 1:02:18.5
R12 Korhonen 1:02:32.7
R14 Cathcart 1:02:32.7

SS 10 Slieve Gallion 1
Sealed

Length 15.42miles
No. Driver Total

R1 Cronin 1:13:02.9
R4 Evans 1:14:10.9
R10 Pryce 1:15:17.4
R9 Greer 1:15:29.9
R2 Cave 1:15:35.0
R7 Doyle 1:15:51.2
R6 Wilks 1:16:19.9
R3 Donnelly 1:16:21.9
R14 Cathcart 1:16:22.4
R12 Korhonen 1:16:54.5

SS 11 Langford Lodge 2
Sealed

Length 7.52miles
No. Driver Total

R1 Cronin 1:19:31.3
R4 Evans 1:20:51.1
R10 Pryce 1:21:56.2
R9 Greer 1:22:05.5
R2 Cave 1:22:06.9
R7 Doyle 1:22:22.4
R6 Wilks 1:23:03.8
R3 Donnelly 1:23:04.2
R14 Cathcart 1:23:07.3
R12 Korhonen 1:23:38.1

SS 12 Tardree 2
Sealed

Length 6.40miles
No. Driver Total

R1 Cronin 1:25:30.7
R4 Evans 1:27:02.9
R10 Pryce 1:27:58.5
R2 Cave 1:28:11.3
R9 Greer 1:28:13.1
R7 Doyle 1:28:31.0
R3 Donnelly 1:29:12.0
R14 Cathcart 1:29:21.7
R6 Wilks 1:29:39.7
R16 Black 1:30:36.6

SS 13 Lisnamuck 2
Sealed

Length 6.70miles
No. Driver Total

R1 Cronin 1:32:23.5
R4 Evans 1:33:53.9
R10 Pryce 1:34:48.1
R9 Greer 1:35:06.0
R7 Doyle 1:35:23.6
R2 Cave 1:35:50.0
R14 Cathcart 1:36:19.1
R6 Wilks 1:36:39.8
R16 Black 1:37:38.9
R3 Donnelly 1:38:14.9

SS 14 Slieve Gallion 2
Sealed

Length 15.42miles
No. Driver Total

R1 Cronin 1:45:37.3
R4 Evans 1:47:14.5
R10 Pryce 1:48:19.4
R9 Greer 1:48:24.8
R7 Doyle 1:49:00.2
R2 Cave 1:49:10.1
R14 Cathcart 1:49:56.8
R16 Black 1:51:33.7
R20 Carney 1:54:01.6
R19 Connor 1:55:03.0
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Todds Leap Rally NI 2012
17th to 18th August 2012

Official Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

R1 Keith CRONIN 11 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
R4 Elfyn EVANS 1 5 4 1 1 - 2 - - - - - - - -
R2 Tom CAVE 1 1 4 2 3 1 - 1 - - - - - - -
R27 Peter O KANE 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
R10 Osian PRYCE - 4 1 1 3 3 - 1 1 - - - - - -
R9 Jonathan GREER - 2 3 2 1 2 1 - 2 - - - - - -
R7 Tommy DOYLE - 1 1 1 - 4 3 2 - 1 1 - - - -
R5 Alastair FISHER - - - 4 - 1 - - - 1 3 - - - -
R8 Desi HENRY - - - 2 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - -
R14 Matthew CATHCART - - - 1 1 - 2 4 1 1 1 - 3 - -
R3 Mark DONNELLY - - - - 2 2 - 4 - 2 1 - - 1 -
R17 Jussi KUMPUMAKI - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
R6 Guy WILKS - - - - - 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 - - -
R12 Jukka KORHONEN - - - - - - 2 1 1 2 1 3 - 1 -
R16 Callum BLACK - - - - - - - 3 3 1 1 2 3 - 1
R19 Kevin O CONNOR - - - - - - - - 1 1 3 - - 1 1
R20 David CARNEY - - - - - - - - - 1 2 - 1 3 -
R22 Ruary MACLEOD - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 -
R24 Barry GREER - - - - - - - - - - - 2 4 1 1
R18 Adrian Mc ELHINNEY - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 - 2
R15 Joseph McGONIGLE - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1
R26 James GRINT - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1
R30 Arron NEWBY - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 -
R29 Jonny LEONARD - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
R21 Chris INGRAM - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
R33 Alex PARPOTTAS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
R32 James FORD - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
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Todds Leap Rally NI 2012
17th to 18th August 2012

Official Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

R1 R1 R1 R1 R1 R1 R1 R1 R4 R1 R27 R1 R2 R11
R7 R4 R9 R4 R4 R2 R4 R10 R10 R4 R1 R10 R10 R92
R4 R9 R4 R10 R9 R4 R2 R2 R1 R9 R7 R2 R4 R23
R10 R5 R8 R8 R2 R9 R5 R5 R14 R5 R2 R9 R7 R44
R17 R10 R2 R2 R10 R3 R8 R4 R2 R14 R9 R3 R1 R105
R3 R2 R3= R7 R6 R6 R10 R9 R5 R7 R10 R7 R9 R76
R8 R6 R10= R9 R12 R7 R12 R7 R7 R6 R4 R4 R14 R147
R12 R7 R7= R3= R3= R10 R14 R14 R3 R2 R3 R14 R6 R168
R9 R14 R16= R16= R14= R8 R9 R16 R6 R10 R12 R16 R16 R199
R16 R12 R6 R5 R7 R14 R6 R3 R12 R3 R6 R19 R20 R2210
R5 R3 R5 R12 R19 R5 R7 R6 R16 R19 R14 R20 R19 R2011
R6 R8 R15 R6 R24 R12 R16 R12 R18 R12 R16= R24 R30 R2612
R14 R16 R14 R14 R18= R16 R24 R20 R24 R16=  R18= R18 R24 R2913
R20 R15= R12 R20 R21= R19 R3 R24 R20 R24=  R19= R22 R26 R3014
R15  R18= R33 R33 R16 R24 R19 R18 R33 R18  R20= R26 R32 R3215
R18  R19= R19 R18 R20 R15 R18 R23 R19 R29  R24= R30 R22 R2716
R33  R20= R18= R21 R33 R32 R33 R29 R9= R22 R30 R6 R29 R2417
R22  R21= R24= R19 R22 R21 R23 R32 R29= R20 R22 R35 R28 R3518
R24  R22= R20 R24 R29 R33 R30 R33 R22 R26 R26 R29 R27 R2819
R2  R23= R30 R15 R25 R30 R15= R22 R30 R30 R28 R32 R35 R1820
R19  R24= R32 R22 R23 R18 R20= R26 R26 R27 R32 R27 R36 R3621
R30  R25= R21 R23 R30 R20 R22 R30 R27 R35 R29 R28 R1822
R21  R26= R26 R26 R35 R35 R32 R35 R28 R32 R35 R36 R323
R29  R27= R29 R29 R32 R29 R25 R27 R35 R37 R3724
R23  R28= R23 R30 R37 R23 R26 R28 R37 R28 R3625
R28  R29= R27 R28 R34 R22 R29 R34 R32 R3626
R27  R30= R28 R32 R36 R25 R27 R19 R3627
R26  R32= R25 R27 R5 R26 R28 R37 R3428
R32  R33= R35 R25 R15 R34 R35 R3629
R25  R34= R37 R37 R8 R37 R3730
R37  R35= R34 R35 R26 R28 R3431
R35  R36= R36 R36 R28 R36 R3632
R34  R37= R22 R34 R27 R2733
R3634

Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.
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Todds Leap Rally NI 2012
17th to 18th August 2012

Official Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

R1 R1 R1 R1 R1 R1 R1 R1 R1 R1 R1 R1 R1 R11
R7 R4 R4 R4 R4 R4 R4 R4 R4 R4 R4 R4 R4 R42
R4 R10 R10 R10 R10 R9 R10 R10 R10 R10 R10 R10 R10 R103
R10 R7 R9 R7 R9 R10 R9 R9 R2 R9 R9 R2 R9 R94
R17 R9 R7 R9 R7 R7 R2 R2 R9 R2 R2 R9 R7 R75
R3 R5 R5 R8 R3 R2 R7 R7 R7 R7 R7 R7 R2 R26
R8 R3 R3 R5 R2 R3 R3 R3 R3 R6 R6 R3 R14 R147
R12 R6 R8 R3 R6 R6 R6 R6 R6 R3 R3 R14 R6 R168
R9 R12 R6 R6 R12 R12 R12 R12 R12 R14 R14 R6 R16 R209
R16 R8 R12 R16 R14 R14 R14 R14 R14 R12 R12 R16 R3 R1910
R5 R14 R16 R12 R16 R16 R16 R16 R16 R16 R16 R24 R24 R2411
R6 R16 R14 R2 R20 R20 R24 R5 R5 R5 R24 R18 R20 R2912
R14 R2 R2 R14 R33 R24 R18 R24 R24 R24 R18 R20 R19 R3013
R20 R20 R15 R15 R18 R33 R20 R20 R18 R18 R20 R19 R18 R1814
R15 R15 R33 R20 R19 R18 R5 R18 R20 R20 R19 R29 R29 R3215
R18 R18 R20 R33 R24 R21 R19 R33 R33 R19 R29 R30 R30 R2616
R33 R33 R18 R18 R21 R5 R33 R19 R19 R29 R30 R32 R32 R3517
R22 R22 R24 R24 R5 R19 R30 R29 R29 R30 R32 R35 R35 R3618
R24 R24 R19 R19 R29 R29 R29 R30 R30 R32 R35 R26 R26 R2819
R2 R19 R30 R21 R30 R30 R23 R23 R32 R35 R37 R36 R36 R2220
R19 R30 R21 R30 R23 R23 R8 R32 R35 R37 R26 R28 R28 R2721
R30 R21 R29 R29 R32 R25 R25 R35 R37 R26 R36 R22 R2222
R21 R29 R32 R23 R25 R8 R15 R37 R34 R36 R28 R27 R2723
R29 R23 R23 R26 R35 R15 R32 R34 R26 R28 R2724
R23 R28 R26 R32 R8 R32 R35 R36 R36 R22 R2225
R28 R27 R28 R28 R15 R35 R37 R26 R28 R2726
R27 R26 R27 R27 R37 R37 R34 R28 R2727
R26 R32 R25 R25 R34 R34 R36 R27 R2228
R32 R25 R35 R35 R36 R36 R26 R2229
R25 R37 R37 R37 R26 R26 R2830
R37 R35 R34 R34 R28 R28 R2731
R35 R34 R36 R36 R27 R27 R2232
R34 R36 R22 R22 R22 R2233
R3634
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